



\$~1 to 3, 5 and 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6579/2024 & CM APPL. 27373/2024, CM APPL. 27375/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. U.A.Rana and Mr.
Himanshu Mehta, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Esha, Advocates.

2

+ W.P.(C) 6580/2024 & CM APPL. 27380/2024, CM APPL. 27382/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. U.A.Rana and Mr.
Himanshu Mehta, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Esha, Advocates.

3.

+ W.P.(C) 6587/2024 & CM APPL. 27392/2024, CM APPL. 27394/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. U.A.Rana and Mr.



Himanshu Mehta, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Esha, Advocates.

5

+ W.P.(C) 6578/2024 & CM APPL. 27370/2024, CM APPL.
27372/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. U.A.Rana and Mr.
Himanshu Mehta, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Esha, Advocates.

42

+ W.P.(C) 6586/2024 & CM APPL. 27389/2024 and CM APPL.
27391/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. U.A.Rana and Mr.
Himanshu Mehta, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX



.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms.
Esha, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
28.08.2024

%

1. Mr. Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file a counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have three weeks' therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.
2. Let the matters be called again on 28.11.2024.
3. Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.
4. We also take on board the statement made by Mr. Ganesh, learned senior counsel, who on instructions states that the pendency of these writ petitions shall be duly brought to the attention of the Supreme Court.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 28, 2024/ib