



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6579/2024**

**HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST
ASIA LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr U.A. Rana, Adv. with
Mr.Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv. with
Ms.Monica Benjamin and Ms.
Easha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

CM APPL. 5700/2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today since Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave.
2. List on the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 30, 2025

"shailendra"