



\$~26 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6578/2024 &CM APPL. 27370/2024, CM APPL.
27372/2024, CM APPL. 7276/2025
HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
U.A. Rana, Mr. Himanshu Mehta,
Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Ms. Easha Advocates
for the Respondent/Revenue

27

+ W.P.(C) 6579/2024 &CM APPL. 27373/2024, CM APPL.
27375/2024, CM APPL. 5700/2025
HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
U.A. Rana, Mr. Himanshu Mehta,
Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Ms. Easha Advocates
for the Respondent/Revenue

28

+ W.P.(C) 6580/2024 &CM APPL. 27380/2024, CM APPL.
27382/2024
HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.



.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
U.A. Rana, Mr. Himanshu Mehta,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Ms. Easha Advocates
for the Respondent/Revenue

29

+ W.P.(C) 6586/2024 &CM APPL. 27389/2024, CM APPL.
27391/2024, CM APPL. 7023/2025
HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
U.A. Rana, Mr. Himanshu Mehta,
Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Ms. Easha Advocates
for the Respondent/Revenue

30

+ W.P.(C) 6587/2024 &CM APPL. 27392/2024, CM APPL.
27394/2024
HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
U.A. Rana, Mr. Himanshu Mehta,
Advs.

versus



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAXRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Monica
Benjamin and Ms. Easha Advocates
for the Respondent/Revenue

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

List on 29.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025
j