



\$~37 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 6578/2024, CM APPL. 27370/2024, CM APPL. 27372/2024 & CM APPL. 7276/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6579/2024, CM APPL. 27373/2024, CM APPL. 27375/2024 & CM APPL. 5700/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6580/2024, CM APPL. 27380/2024 & CM APPL. 27382/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6586/2024, CM APPL. 27389/2024, CM APPL. 27391/2024 & CM APPL. 7023/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6587/2024, CM APPL. 27392/2024 & CM APPL. 27394/2024

Present: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. U.A. Rana & Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Shivendra Singh, Jr.SC & Mr. Yojit Pareek, Jr.SC for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

1. It is already 05:15 PM.
2. The matters could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 03.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 29, 2025/ 'A'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)