



\$~37 &38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 6578/2024, CM APPL. 27370/2024, CM APPL. 27372/2024  
& CM APPL. 7276/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6579/2024, CM APPL. 27373/2024, CM APPL. 27375/2024  
& CM APPL. 5700/2025

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr.  
U.A.Rana and Mr. Himanshu Mehta,  
Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC

(39 to 41)

- + W.P.(C) 6580/2024, CM APPL. 27380/2024, CM APPL. 27382/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6586/2024, CM APPL. 27389/2024 , CM APPL.  
27391/2024 &CM APPL. 7023/2025
- + W.P.(C) 6587/2024, CM APPL. 27392/2024 & CM APPL.  
27394/2024

HYATT INTERNATIONAL SOUTHWEST ASIA LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr.  
U.A.Rana and Mr. Himanshu Mehta,  
Advs.

versus



ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**  
**16.04.2026**

%

1. Mr. Siddharth Sinha, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter.
2. List this case on 20.05.2026.
3. Interim order to continue till further orders.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**APRIL 16, 2026/cd**